KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION arm st e e
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION September 2005

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip # C.O 100907

PRODUCTION A R.82:3-123) OR FLUIDS (kAR 82.3-1233)

Operator Information: Well information:

License #: 5003 API #; 15-095-20222- OO0~ Ol

Name: McCoy Petroleum Corporation Lease Name: GILCHRIST "P” weg:  #1-15
Address: 8080 E. Central, Suite #300 Spot ¢ NE NW sec. 15 Twp. 30 S. Rna. 7 [ East
Ciyistatezip: __ Wichita, KS 67206-2366 Courny Kingman West
Contact Person;__Brent B. Reinhardt 4620 Feetfom [ ] North / South Line of Section
Phone #: 316-686-2737 x 128 3300 Feet from East / D Waest Line of Section

X 1. Name and upper and lower [imit of each production Interval to be commingled:

Formation: MiSsissippian (Perts). PF:_4085-4091"
Formation; _Simpson Pertsy. PF: 4502-4504'
Formation; {Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

X 2. Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each Interval:

Formation: MISsissippian BoPD: 0 mcrpn: 20 pupp 8
Formation: SIMpson RECEIVED BOPD: __118¢€  wmeppp. 0 gypp: 162
Formation: Wﬂﬂﬂ BOPD: _ . MCFPD: __._. . BWPD: ____
Formation; BOPD: __  MCFPD: —_ BWPD:
Formation: Kee \Nl( ;H‘ I A BOPD: ____ MCFPD: ____ BWPD:
X 3 Pat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 172
mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
X 4. Slgned certificate showing service of the application as required In K.A.R, 82-3-135a(b).
For Commingfing of PRODUCTION QNLY, include the following:
_X 5 wirelinelog of subject welt.  Already submitted to the KCC
_X 6 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subjectwell.  Already submitted to the KCC
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY include the following:
5. Well construction diagram of subject well.
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingted.
State of Kansas }
} 5%
County of Sedgwick }
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation, Signature: B\MLJI- Q BQV\AM‘_‘
knowledge and personal bellef, this request for commingling is true and X Brent B. Reinhardt
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Is inconsistent with Printed Name: .
the infarmation supplied in this application. Titte: Praduction
Subscribed & swom (o befgre me this~ AT~ gk o October ., 08
KCC Office Use Only
[MNoenied ] Approved Notary Publfe: @i
KCCDate Received: _ 15-DayPeriodsEnds: _ - —
My Commission Expires: az L7 /3
Approved By: Date:

KARLA D. NOVACEK
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appl. Exgires o2 =2 7-/ 3

Mal! with 2l required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Y

/ \44  Parki
KANSAS Thomes £ Wigh Cranmon

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

QOctober 30, 2009

Brent Reinhardt

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366

RE: Approved Commingling CO100904
Gilchrist “P” 1-15, Sec. 15-T30S-R7W, Kingman County
AP! No. 15-095-20222-00-001

Dear Mr. Reinhardt:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 8, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Mississippian 0 20 8 4085-4091
Simpson Trace 0 162 4502-4504
Total Estimated Current Production 0 20 170

Based upon the depth of the Simpson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO100904 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for weli completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 » hutpiifkec.ks.gov/




Nalural Gas * Crude Off
Exploration & Production

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

8080 E. Central, Suits 300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366

316-636-2737 -
316-636-2741 (Fax)

October 7, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission
ATTN: Production Representative
130 S. Market, Suite #2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

O: 316-337-6218

Ref:  GILCHRIST "P" #1-15
CNENW
Sec 15-30s-7w
Kingman County, KS
API#: 15-095-20222

Dear Production Department:

C O 100904

RECEIVED
OCT 08 2009

KCC WICHITA

Enclosed is an "ACO-4" Commingling Application on the above referenced well. Please

approve this application at your convenience.

Sincerely yours,

Rt R LombonelT

Brent B. Reinhardt
Production



Page Two

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for: McCoy Petroleum Corporation

Commingling of Production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Well Name: GILCHRIST "P" #1-15 Legal Location:

C NE NW, Sec 15-30s-7w, Kingman Co., KS

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day

7th of

October, 2009

a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a part of the application.
Name and Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary) Name and Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
The Wichita Eagle

Official State Newspaper
l.egal Notices Department
P.O. Box 820

Wichita, KS 67201-0820

Qil Producers of Kansas, Inc.
1710 N. Waterfront Pkwy
Wichita, KS 67206-6603

Phillips 66 Petroleum Company
Attn: PTRRC

500A Plaza Office Bldg.
Bartlesville, OK 74004-6675

Leader-Courier

Official County Newspaper
140 N. Main

Kingman, KS 67068 Harold Eslinger Trust No. 1
16484 S. Hwy 14

Helen Marie Simon Harper, KS 67058
7700 W. 61st St. N.
Maize, KS 67102 Thomas Eric Eslinger
14488 S. Hwy 14
MTM Petroleum, Inc. Rago, KS 67142
P.O. Box 391

Kingman, KS 67068-0391

Mark B. Steffen Trust
Deanna C. Steffen Trust
3500 N. Mayfield Rd.
Hutchinson, KS 67502

| further attest that notice of the filing of this application is to be published In the

Wichita Eagle

Name and Address (Attach additional sheets If necessary)

RECEIVED
OCT 08 2009

KCC WICHITA

, the official state newspaper

and the Leader-Courier - Kingman

Signed this 7th day of October, 2009

, the officiat county newspaper. A copy of the affidavit of this publication will be forwarded once published.

Rt R Binhand T

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed

KARLA D. NOVACEK
Notary Public - State of Kansas

Brent B. Reinhardt - Production

October, 2009

My Appt. Expires o2-R7- /3

My Commission Expires:

d swom tabeforesfie tifls  Tth -~ day of

4

2-27-/3

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petilions for protests shalt be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the protestant
and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and ¢ongise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner
in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mail or personal

service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.

Mailto: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




oy
.

Finney state office Building,

API NUMBER:
OPERATOR:
LEASE:

WELL NUMBER
FIELD:

NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTABLE TO WELL:

QTR/QTR/QTR

15-095-20222

McCoy Petroleum Corporation

GILCHRIST "P"

: #1-15

Spivey-Grabs-Basil

OF ACREAGE: Sw

160

{Show the location of the well and shade attributable acreage for

PLAT AND CERTIFICATION OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A OIL WELL

Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation bivision
130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita,

Kansas 67&!02

Kingman
C NE NW

LOCATICN OF WELL: COUNTY:
LOCATION OF WELL:

4620 feet from | ¥ 8 Line of Section
3300 feet from B |:|W Line of Section
SECTION 15 Twp 30 (S} RNG 7 U Xw

IS SECTION |[X|REGULAR or [ | IRREGULAR

IF SECTION IS IRREGULAR, LOCATE WELL FROM NEAREST
CORNER BOUNDARY. (check line below)

prorated or spaced wellg). i
{Show the footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line; and show Section corner used: D NE |:| NW SE [:l 5w
footage to the nearest common source supply well).
30s-Tw 30s-Tw
o] 10 11— O Agplicant Well
o 4T S Ot RS G VA
foooodoonnd R L T S T et TR R T St Plugged Wl
N i ERP : T
YT U (cCog Pbroleum. | : 30—m4o """ : TeTTRYTRTTTTTT . Procucing Well
A HED H . I :
o AN V4N | MTM P “iﬁ ! ; N ; * Gas Well
RO S . L Z McCoy Pat.Corp. 1 ___J oo effen Ts@ L L. .. H : . H —
YT reet /f GILCHRIST #1.10 4 A4 Injection Well
H T H i R DU B
TTAYTTYTT e Pai T ": """"" ST - A SwWDw
: L _Helen 5 | ‘MRﬂTi 8: 4098-4105% 5 1 N LN
E f."”“"?. 9 o 1‘?00 i ®yow  Water Suppiy Well
PhilE y- 4 Plugged SWDW
e I ; ; ”
h TaTTTY A N e i H e N Gas Storage Well
H ' Can
1 McCoyPat Corp. B ' INM) |V AN A e L TG S ey [
HELEN #1-16 !
: - WP Observation Well
L
: /// Leased Area
--------- )
_______ Leased Leased Operator

............

Unleased Unleased Owner

_____________________________

Commingting:
- Show All Wells

within a 1/2 mile

radius.

- Show Names of
Lessee of Record or

Operators within a

1/2 mile radius.

-

21

' ‘
1 '
0
‘ ‘ ‘ ' ' ' '
' ‘ ‘ ' ' ' '
' ' ‘ ' ‘ ' ' ' ' '
i 1 L HE s H . H
T T T ] T ' '
' ' ' ' i i '
. 1 ' ' ' '
' ’ ' ' '
- R -
H 1
‘ ' ' '
' '

__________

The undersigned hereby certifies as

30s-Tw

22

Vice President - Production

—KCCWICHITA

McCoy Petroleum Corporation

23

30s-Tw

{title} for

(Co.), a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the bkest of my knowledge and belief, that
all acreage claimed attributable to the well nmamed herein is held by producticn from that well and hercby make application for am
allowable to be assigned to the well upon the filing of this form and the State test, whichever is later.

Subscribed

My Commission expires:

Signature i

and swo

My Appt. Expires

° RARIA™S. WOVHEEK

Notary Public - Stete of Kansa

22713

-

Brent B. Reinhardt

_~1__ QOctober , 2009

)Notary Public
FORM CO-7 (12/94)




Natural Gas Crude Oif
Exploration & Production

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366

316-636-2737
316-636-2741 (Fax)

MEMO

October 7, 2009

Fm:  Brent Reinhardt - Production
To: Offset Operator, Landowner or Unleased Mineral Owner

Subj: Commingling of Production or Fluids Application
GILCHRIST "P" #1-15
CNENW
Sec 15-30s-Tw
Kingman County, KS

Pursuant to Kansas Corporation Commission instructions found in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b), this
letter serves as notice to all operators or unleased mineral owners within a one half mile radius
of the above subject well that an application has been made for Commingling of Production or
Fluids determination. This letter is for "information purposes” and requires no action on your

part.

The ACO-4 "Application Commingling of Production or Fluids" has been submitted to the
Kansas Corporation Commission.

Sincerely yours, RECEIVED

Bt B Rovvdonalt OCT 08 2008
Brent B. Reinhardt KCC WICHITA

Production



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

. Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of
Kansas, and having a general paid circulation on a
daily basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one year
prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter
mentioned, and which said newspaper has been
entered as second class mail matter at the United
States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which
said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and entire
Morning issue of said The Wichiia Eagle for _1_
Issues - weels, that the first publication of said
notice was

made as aforesaid onthe____12th of

Oct. ap._2009 , with

subsequeﬂt publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above.set forth and
that they are true.

Mt G

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

12th day of October, 2009

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

.Printer’s Fee : $27.00

K

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Pubtished in the Wichita Eagle
October 12, 2009 (3990373)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: McCoy Patroleum .Corporation ---

Application  for °the commingling of
production from various zones.

TO: All Qlf and Gas Producers, Unizased
Minerals Interast Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whomsoaver concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notfifled
fhat MeCoy Petralzum Corporation has filed
an  application to  commingle ihe
Mississipplan and Simpson zones In fhelr
GILCHRIST “P* #1-15, located C NE NW,
Section 15-30s-Tw, Kingman County, Kansas.
Any persons who cblect to or profest this
application shall ba required to file thelr
ohiections or protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporallon Commission
of the State of Kansas within fifleen (15) davs
from the date of this publicatfon. Thesa
protests shall he flled pursuant o the
Commission regulations and emust state
specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pofiute .fhe natural
‘resources of the state of Kansas. If no
protests are recelved, this apolication may
be granfed through a summary proceeding,
I valid profes!s are recolved, this matter will
be set for hearing.

All persons Inferested or concerned shall take

notice of the foregoing and sha!l govern

thernseives accordingly,.

_ McCoy Petroleumn Corporation
By Scolt Hampel
Vice President - Productian
8080 E. Central, Sulte #4300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366
{316) 636-2737
Brent B. Reinhard}

CoT 18 _znug |

FATT=

sealbded DACUIG SEGTION

oo ..é\%r A@ . 25 a.f}r
t k
L P b !u\l ot .“nlﬁlni :

RECEIVED
0CT 1 5 209
KCC WICHITA




(Published in Kingman Leader-!
Courier, Thursday, October 15l ‘

2009) 1t

BEFORE THE STATE COR—J ‘
PORATION COMMISSION .
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS ;¢
NOTICE OF FILING :‘»'\PPLI-i -

CATION

RE: M¢Coy Petroleum Cor- ‘
poration - Application for the

commingling of pruductmn
from various zones.

TO: All Oil and Gas Ptoduc-J :
ers, Unleased Minerals In< -
terest Owners, La.ndowmers, '
‘and all persons whomscever :

concerned.

You, and each of you, aré -

 hereby notified that McCoy Pe-
troleumn Corporation has filed
an application to commingle
the Mississippian and Simp:
son zones in their GILCHRIST
“P” #1-15, located C NE NW,
Section 15-305-7w ngman
County, Kansas

Any persons who object td i

or protests with the Conserva-

tion Division of the State Cor- .

 poration Commission of the

i State of Kansas within fifteen

1(15) days from the date of this
’ publication. These protests shall
| be filed pursuant to the Com-

; mission regulations and must’

" state specific reasons why the
grant of the application may
cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the natusal re-,

the forgoing and shall goverm
* themselves accordingly.
. MecCoy Petroleum Corporatlon :
By Scott Hampel '
~'Vice President - Production
" 8080 E. Central, Suite #300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366
(316) 636-2737... . '
Brent B Rel.nha.rdt

—_—

sources of the State of Kansas.: .
: If no protests are received, thisi -
application may be gmnted1 :
through a summary proceeding.
i If valid protests are received, -
this matter will be- set for hear-t',
| ing. v
All persons interested or..
concemed shall take notice ofl~

_---—_-.-_‘-.Zn-‘

RECEIVED

0cT 2 02008
KCC WICHITA

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, Kingman County, ss:

@@"I/M«E/S&h%f

Of lawful age, being duly $worn upon oath, states that they are
one of the bookkeepers at

Kingman Leader-Courier

Kingman, Kansas
That said newspaper has been published at least fifty (50)
times 2 year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice;

That said paper was entered as second class mail matter at
the post office of this publication;

That said paper has a general paid circulation on a weekly
basis in Kingman County, Kansas and is not a trade, religious
or fratemal publication.

The attached was published on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper:

First Publication

Wes made on the ../.1....day of .. £2CZ ..., 2009
Second Publication

Was made on the ............ day of....ccoeiiiniinninnn, 2009
Third Publication -

Was made on the ............ day of...ovieeiiininniann , 2009
Fourth Publication

Was made on the .. dayof...coeeeriernrrrennn , 2009

Publication Fee.......cccenvniinnnnnnnns i,
Affidavit, Notary’s Fees......covumreciirere Sevvvrnninirenreenenns
Additional Copies............ A B,

Total Publication Fee.......vcevuennnnnnn

$.36.75

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ... / 5 ...............
Day ofV@ (/ZE"Z;) ...................... , 2009

IRENE ARENSDORF
Nulary Public - State of Kanse_s




